The information and specification in this document are subjected to change without notice.
©  2017 Optec Technology Ltd. All rights reserved.
Features and Applications
Distribute some or all of the fibers in a trunk cable to
other areas
Applicable in backbone installation Options for pinned (Male type) non pinned (Female type)
on connector ends
High flexibility for different equipment

xxxx = Customized Length
See notes (4) & (5)
Ordering Information
N T
Fiber Count
12 = 12-Fiber
16 = 16-Fiber
24 = 24-Fiber
32 = 32-Fiber
36 = 36-Fiber
48 = 48-Fiber
72 = 72-Fiber
96 = 96-Fiber
H4 = 144-Fiber
A-End & B-End Connector
A = 1x12F MTP Male (with pins)
B = 1x12F MTP Female (no pins)
C = 1x12F MPO Male (with pins)
D = 1x12F MPO Female (no pins)
E = 1x16F MTP Male (with pins)
F = 1x16F MTP Female (no pins)
G = 1x16F MPO Male (with pins)
H = 1x16F MPO Female (no pins)
I = 1x24F MTP Male (with pins)
J = 1x24F MTP Female (no pins)
K = 1x24F MPO Male (with pins)
L = 1x24F MPO Female (no pins)
Fiber Type
SM = OS2 Singlemode
M1 = OM1 (62.5/125)
M2 = OM2 (50/125)
M3 = OM3 (50/125)
M4 = OM4 (50/125)
See notes (1) & (2)
Cable Type
MP = Mini-Core Plenum (OFNP)
MR = Mini-Core Riser (OFNR)
ML = Mini-Core Low Smoke Zero
Halogen (LSZH)
AP = Adventum Plenum (OFNP)
AR = Adventum Riser (OFNR)
AL = Adventum Low Smoke Zero
Halogen (LSZH)
See note (3)
2 3 41
Assembly Structure Illustration
1 32 4 5 6 7 8 9
5 6 7 8 9Unit of Measure
F = Feet
M = Meter
Pulling Eye
1 = On A-End
2 = On B-End
3 = On Both Ends
4 = None
NOTES
(1) If Singlemode is chosen, MTP endface polishing will be APC
(2) If Multimode is  chosen, MTP endface polishing will be Flat
(3) Cables of other structures are available, please contact our sales team for more information
(4) Furcation length tolerance: +50/-0mm
Example:
Ordering code :   NT-H4-B-SM-MR-0600-0600-005-M-4
Item Description: Trunk Assembly, 144-Fiber, MTP Female (no pin) , Singlemode, Mini-Core Riser (OFNR),
A-End Furcation Length 600mm, B-End Furcation Length 600mm, Overall Length 5 Meters,
No Pulling Eye
Optec Technology Limited.
Unit 1701, 17/F., North Tower, World Finance Centre, 19 Canton Road, Kowloon, Hong Kong.
Tel: +852-2301-8148  |  www.optec.com.hk   |   sales@optec.com.hk
Ref No: OP-MK-A001-17
Page 4 of 4
MTP / MPO Cabling System
MTP / MPO Trunk Cable Assemblies